Neuropaychological CPT Codes
Guidelines for the Use of CPT Codes

Antonio E. Puente
University of North Carolina at Wilmingten

i idelines is } he application of the
he following set of guidelines is intended as a .n_m_w_wﬁ mo.: i
w.mmm M%w Smn« These are suggestions; additional information regarding the use of

hese codes should be obtained from insurance cariers, H&:H maintenance

arganizations and the Health Care Financing Administration.

foterview

I diagnosis is psychiatric, then use 30801
If diagnosis is neurological, then use 96115

Testing

If diagnosis is psychiatric, then use 96100
If diagnosis is developmental, then use 96111
If diagnosis is neurological, then use 961 17

Diagnoses

X preblem is psychiatric, then use DSM system
If problem is neurological, then use [CD system

Diagnoses and Procedures Codes

Em_n,"._. diagnoses with precedure codes (neurological ICD diagnosis with
neuropsychological CPT)

Time
For al] interviewing and testing codes, use hourly increments

For all therapeutic or rehabititation codes, use either quartetly of half-hour

increments (as specified) )
Round up or down as applicable . . .
Clinical wn:..ﬁm time is defined as time involved in the following: pre-,

during, and post-clinical service activities.
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We have reviewed the International Clagsificati
commonly used reurclogica! and celated diagnusiic codes, These codes have been
used during the last year in eur clinical practice with input from several members of
the Academy. Farther, these diagnostic codes are presented both alphabetically and
categorically {with the assistance of Leslie Rosenstein, Ph.D.; Scout & White
Memerial Hospital, Temple, Texas)

Neuropsychological ICD Classification Codes

World Health Organization
International Classification of Diseases

Neuropsychological Disorders
(with permission of The World Health Orgonization)

Antenio E. Puente, Ph.D. and Theophilus Lazarus, Ph.D.
University of North Carolina at Wilmington

The development of new Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes has allowed
for mere accurate billing of neurapsychological services. This has occusred, in part,
because the new nerropsychology codes are located in a new section of the CPT
system, outside of the psychiatry codes. However, many neuropsychologists have
continwed to use the Diagrostic and Statistical Manual (DSM)} system to cede

-diagnoses. This combination of non-psychiatric procedusal codes and psychiatric

diagnosiic codes reflects an  inconsistency when describing  professional
neuropsychological services. Hence, it is recommended that non-psychiatric {e.g.

neurologicaly  diagnostic codes be used in conjunction with the new
reuropsychological progedure codes,

of Di

(Bth revision) for

These codes are being reprinted with permission of the Wortd Health Organization,
developers and publishers of the International Classification
However, the publication of this list does not imply their endossement. This kst is
 preliminary and we look forward to input from colleagues for eventual revision both
in terms of codes and categories. Please address your suggestions to:

Disgases system.

Antonio E, Puente, Ph.D.

Department of Psychology

University.of North Carelina at Wilmington
Wilmington, NC 28403-3297

e-mail: prente@uncwil.edu
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Keuropsycheloglcal ICT Classitication Codes Neuropsychological [CL-Classification Codes .
b
|
_ 0 Note: Many af these diagnoses have exclusions and more specific criteria for P
ICD nﬁﬂﬁmﬂﬂu\ Auﬂﬂﬂmaq Number inclusion. If you are unfamiliar with a particular code, or wﬂ:«ﬁﬁw Ema.,ﬂm& code m
before, you should refer 1o the ICD.9 for move detaifs before using it. This list is
legory Number Category simply intended to be used as a guide and a guick reference fist. o
1 Cerchellar Disorders 0
2 ngoﬁﬂw_ﬁhwa ﬁ%ﬂ ICD Alphabetically-Based .
3 on, 1 1¢] ity R . E)
4 Umnwamwawmn_.g%n Diseases Classification Codes
5 Bucephalopathy
6 Headaches .
7 Infection Category Code Name -
8 Pain
s Seizures 3. 758 Abnormalities, chromosomal %
10 Tumor/deaplasm 3 7580 21 or 22 Down's Syndrome g
11 Speech Disorders 3. 758.1 13 Patan's Syndrome =
12 . Sleep Disorders i 758.2 8 Edwards Syndrome =
13 $Spells, Consciousness Disorders 21. 79402 Abrormal EEG, nonspecific i
14 Trawma Includes Birth [njuries 2L 79402  Abnormal brain sean S
15 Genesal Medical Disorders 16. 781.0  Abacymal involuntary movements
Including Cardiac, Pulmonary and Other . 16. 796.1  Abnomnal reflex
Systemic Disorders " 2L 79409  Abnormal results of functional study of brain &
16 Extrapyramidal Disorders central nervous system, othaonspecific
17 Onher Unspecified Comdiiivas 15, 7812 Abnonmality of gait
of the Nervous System 15. 998.2  Accidental puncture or laceration during a
12 - Developmental, Brain-related Disorders procedure, NEC
19 Disorders of Sensation 3. 7422 Agenesis of the corpus callesum (reduetion
20 Diserders of Motor Funciion defonmitics of the brain}
21 Abnormal Weumlogical Pindings, Uncertain 14, 9580  Air embolism as an early complication of trauma
: Diagnosis i 784.61  Alexia and dystexia
22 Examination for Purposes Other than Clinical 13 780.0%  Alteration of conscivusness
: Management 13. 78009  Alteration of consciousness, oth
4, 3310 Alzheimer's disease
‘NOTE. These category numbers were derived for the purpose of this 5y www.m ﬁﬂwﬂﬂwﬁwaﬁ
isting and are not official ICD eategory numbers. 2 4373 Aneurysm, nonruptured (cerebnal)
2 747.81 AV malformation
‘ 2 442 81 Aneurysm of artery of neck
jwﬁwﬂ" . A 2 4425  Anewrysm of unspec site R
Oth= Other WiOut=Without 14. 348.1  Anoxic brain damage 2
Spec= Specified {B}= Benign 2. 44] N Aortic ansurysm {and &.&.on:.wa @
Unspee= szm_mnm fied ()= Malignant 2 441.9 M._M.u—_ﬁ ”soaw”mww _w.:%mn site wiout
Usu= Usually Fol= Following 1. 7843  Aphasia (exchudes developmental) .
*  These codes require a fifth digit. Refer to ICD (ninth edition). 12. 780.57 Apnea, sleep, other, unspec =2
2 44746 Arteritis, unspec ©
2. 4350  Adery syndrome, basilar

weed
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Neurepsychelogleal ICD Classlication Codes

Neuropsychologleal ICD Classification Codes
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435.1
79%.0
294.7
7245
30

T68.9
3240
3109

2949

2396
421.5
347

3342

431.3
4149
4370
348.0
331.8*
3314
3308
334G

3485
3439
343
4340
433
438
432.8
431.9
803.0+

854.0
780,01
3434
8504

850.9
8501

348.9
3488

424

Artery syndrome, vertebral

Asphyxia

Asphyxiation and strangulation

Backache, unspec

Becterial meningitis

Birth asphyxia, unspec

Brain abscess (Intracranial abeess)

Brain syndrome (unspec, nonpsychotic mentsal
disorder following organic brajn damage)
Brain syndrome (unspec organic brain
syndrome, chronic}
Brain tomor unspecifted
Cardiac arrest
Cataplexy and narcolepsy
Cerebellar ataxia (Primary cerebellar
degensration}

Cerebral aneurysm, nonmuptored

Cerebral artery occlugion, unspec

Cerebral atheresclerosis

Cergbral cysts -

Cerebeal degeneration, oth

Cerebral degeneration, unspes

Cesebral degenerations in childhood, oth spec
Ceiebual degenerations usu manifest in
childhood

Cerebral edema

Cerebral patsy, infantile, unspec

Cercbral palsy, infantile

Cerebeal thrombosis

Cerebral ischernia, transient

Cerebrovascular disease, 1ate effects of
Cerebrovascular disease, oth ifl-defined
Cerebrovascular disease or lesion, unspec
Closed skull fracture withous mention of
intracranial injucy

Closed head infury

Coma

Compression of brain

Concussion wiptolonged loss of consctousness,
without refum to pre-existing conscious Jevel
Concussion, unspec

Concussion, with brief loss of consciosness
{less than one hour}

Conditiens of brain, unspec

Conditions of brain, oth (cerebral
calcification, fungus)

Congenital aomalies of brain, other, unspec

-

276

9.

747.81
747.89
742

419

7423
422
851.8*

780.3
Ti9.0
3154
414.0%
8513

735
2550
KX i)
333.0
341

341.8

31502
31531
31539
315.2
25068
3319
349,85
3499
7811

Congenital anomalies of cerebrovascular system

Congenital anomaltes of circulatory system, oth

Congenital anomalies of nervous system,

oth spec

Caongenital anomaly of brain, spinal cord

& nervous system, unspec

Congenital hydrocephalus

Congenital reduction deformities of brain

Contusion (brain, cerebral, membrane)

Use the following fifth-digit subclassification

with categories 851-354:

G unspecified state of consciousness

1 with no loss of consciousness

2 with briel {Jess than one hour) loss of
conscionsness

3 with moderate (1 -24 hours) loss of
consciousness

4 with prolonged {more than 24 hours)

5 with peolenged {more than 24 hours)
loss of consciousness without returning to
preexisting conseions level)

6 with loss of consclonsness of unspecified
duration .

9 with concnssion, unspecified

Convitlsions

Comvulsions in newhorn

Coordination disorder

Coronary atherosclerosts

Cortex (cerebrat) laceration wiopen intracranial

wound

Cortical blindness

Cushing’s syndrome

Degeneration of brain, senile

Diegenerative discases of the basal panglia, oth

Demiyelinating diseases of the central nervous

system

Demyelinating diseases of the central nervous

system, oth

Developmental dyslexia

Developmental lenguage or speech disorder

Developmental language diserder, oth

Developmental leaming difficulties, ath spec

Diabetes witeurological manifestations

Disorders of autonomic nervous system, uaspec

Disorders of nervous system, oth spec

Disorders of nervous system, unspec

Distarbances of sensation in smell & taste

217
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Neouropsychological ICD ClassHication Codes

v W @ w
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16.
16,
16.
15.

K

14.
13.

180.4

758.0

333.6
184.5

7823

Y62.3
064

3483
32
345.7%
345
3451
34511

3456
34501

34500
4510
3454*
345.5*
345.9%
3453
3452
401.%
V0.7
852.4°
333
33390
33399
80,6
759.83
3100
4294

530.11
784.0

Dizziness and giddiness

Down's syndrome

Dystonia, idiopathic torsion dystomia
Dysatttuia {oth speech disturbance)
Edema
Educational circumstances
Encephalitis (viral) transmilted by oth, and
unspsc athropeds

Encephelopathy, unspec
Encephalopathy, post-concussion syndrome
Epilepsia partialis continua
Epilepsy ’
Epilepsy, generalized convulsive
Egpilepsy, gencralized convulsive,
wiintractable epilepsy

Epilepsy, generalized nonconvulsive
Epilepsy, generalized nonconvulsive
w/intvactable epllepsy

Epilepsy, peneralized, nonconvolsive, wiout
mention of intractable epllepsy

Epilepsy, generalized, nonconvulsive wiout
maention of intracteble epilepsy

Epilepsy, partial, with impairment of
CONSCicUEnass

Epilepsy, partial, wiout meation of impairment of
conRsciousness

Epitepsy, unspec

Epilepsy, grand mal stats

Epilepsy, petit mal status

Essential hypentension, unspec

Examination for normal comparison contn] is
clinical research

Extradural hemorrhage fol injury wiout mention
of open intracranial wound

Extrapyramidal disease and abnormal movement
disorder, oth

Extrapyramidal disease and abhormal movement.
disordar, unspecified

Exlrapyramidal diseases and abnommal
movement disorder, oth

Fever

Fragile X syndrome

Frontal loba syndrome

Functional disturbances following candiac
surgery

Gastroesophageal reflux

Headache

278
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Neuropsychologlcal ICD Classification Codes

PR

—
MDY L e

3425+
431
432.0
430
4321
45940
4329
5722
356.0
3562
{539

201.9=
368.46
042
3334
3313
3314
4312
402.0
786.01
251.2
2521
436.9
244.9
299.00
3439
345.6%
3578
35719
357
671
3240
324
853.1

833.0%

3482
854.1

854.0*

$54.01

Hemipiegia, unspec

Hemonhage, intracerebral

Hemorrhage, nontraumatic extradoral
Hemomhage, subarachnoid
Hemonhage, subdural

Hemarrhage, unspec

Hemosrhage, unspec intracranjal
Hepatie coma

Hercditary peripheral neuropathy
Hereditary sensory newropathy

Rexpes zoster w/out nervous system
complications

Hodgkin's, disease, unspec type
Homonymous bilateral field defecis
Humazn Immonodeficiency Vinss Infection
Runtington’s chorea

Hydrocephalus, communicating
Hydrocephalus, obstaictive
Hypertensive encephalopathy
Hypertensive heart disease, (M)
Hyperventilation

Hypoglycemia, unspec
Hypoparathyroidism

Hypotension, unspec

Bypothyroidism, vnspec acquired
Infantile auism, correntfactive state
Enfantite cerebral palsy, unspec

Infantile spasms
Inflammatory and toxic neuropathies, oth
Inflammatory and toxic nevropathies, unspae
Inflatimatory and toxie nesropathy
Injuries to scalp due to birth trauma
Iritracranial abscess

Intracranial and intraspinal abscess
Intracranial hemorthage fol {njury wiopen
intracrardal wound
Imiracranial hemorthage fol injury w/fout menticn
of epen intracranial wound oth unspec
[ntracranial hypertension, (B)
Intracranial injury of oth, unspec nature
wlopen intracranial wound
Intracranial injury of oth, unspec natere
wlont mention of open intracranial wound
Intracranial injury of oth, unspec nature,
wigut mention of open intracranial wound
w/ no loss of consciousness
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Newropsychologleal 1ICD Classificatlon Cades

Neuropsychologlcel ICD Classification Codes
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10,

10.
10.
10.
10.
1

8341
854.00

433
046.1
315.39

7807
3209
3
3222
3220
3229
047.2
036.2
319
7421
346
346.0¢
3461 *
345.8*
345.5*
346.2%
396.0
340
3591
3580
347
25

225.0
191.7
Li]

191.9
191.0

2232
192.1
191.1
2259
1929
191.3
2570

Intracranial injury of oth, unspec nature,
wiopen intracranial wound, w/state of
Intracranial infury of oth, unspec nature,
wiout mantion of open {ntracranial wound
wlout state of consciousness, unspec
Intracerebral hemorrhage
Jackob-Creutzieldt disease
Languagefspeech delay-developmental
articulation disorder

Malaise and fatigus

Meningitis due to unspec bacterium
Meningitis of unspes cansé

Meningitis, chronic

Meningitis, nonpyogentc

Meningitis, unspee

Meningitis, unspec viral

Meningococcenta

Mental retardation, unspec
Microencephalopathy

Migraine

Migraiae, classical

Migraine, common

Migraine, ath forms of

Migraine, Unispec

Migraine, variants of

Mitral valve stenosis & zortic vaive stenosis
Multiple sclerosis

Muscufac dystrophy, heredilary progressive
Myasthenia gravis

Narcolepsy

Meoplasm of brain and spinal cord,
secondary {B)

Neoplasm of brain, {B)

Neoptasm of brain stem, (M}

Neaplasm of beain, (M)

Neoplasm of beain, unspec, (M)

Neoplasm of cerebrum, except lobes &
ventricles, (M)

Neoplasm of cerebral meninges, (B)
Neoplasm of cercbral meninges, (M)
Neoplasm of frontal fobe, (M) .
Meoplasm of nervous system, part unspee, (B}
Weaplasm of nervous system, part unspec, (M)
Meoplasm of parietal lobe,{M}

Neoplasm of uncestain behavior of
erdocrine glands and nerveus system,
pituitary gland and craniopharyngeal duct.
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13.

15,
14,

0%0.49
0949
7108
3332
433.0*
4331 *
43324
8015+

8008+
300.5%

3l
348

437.1
344.)
094.1
332

3321
311
310.2

200,18
33522
KEXN
331.81
|00
803.2%
780.5*
780.30
436
430
432.1
7670

852.2s
8523

780.2
30781
307.20
3072+
349.82
435

Neurosyphilis, oth juvenile
Neurosyphilis, unspec
MNewbom respiratory problems, oth
Noctumal myoclonus
Occlusion & stenosis of basilar artery
Ocxlusion & stenosis of carolid artery
Declusion & stenosis of vertebral artery
Open frac, base skoll wiout mention of
intracranial injury
Open frac, vault of skull wioth & unspec
inteacranial hemorthage
Cpen feac, vault of skull wiout mention of
ineracranial injury
Organic personality syndrome
Ocher conditions of the brain
Other generalized CV disease
Paraplegia
Paresis, general
Parkinson’s disease
Parkinsonism, secondary
Pick’s Disease
Posteancussion syndrome, encephalopathy
Presenile ¢ementia, uncomplicated
Progressive hulbar palsy
Progressive myoclonic epilepsy
Beye's syndrome
Skult fracture
Skull fracture with subdural hemorrhage
Sleep distusbances
Slesp disturbances, unspec
Stroke
Subarachnoid hemorthage
Subdural hematorma, non-traumatic
Subdural and cerebral hemorthage due is
bicth traurma
Subdural hemorrhage fol infury wiout mention of
open intracranial wound
Subdural hemarrhage following injury, wiopen
intracranial wound
Syncope and collapse
Tensicn headsche
Tic disorder, unspec
Tics
Toxic encephalopathy
Transient cerebral ischemia
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Neuropsychological ICD Classifleation Codes

Neuropsycholegical ICD Classiticalion Codes

435.9
4317
7814
3499
7804
368.14
3688
3629
369.9
794,13
7386
758.8
1587
1588

Cerebellar Disopders

Category Code

L.
L

Wame

342
151.6

Cergbrovascular Disease

PR MR N RN RN R R R RN R

442.51
437.3
4416
4350
4351
4340*
4349
435
4370
4313
437.8
4319
438
414.0%
4320
431
430
4321
4329
4590
342.9*

- Based

Transient cerebral ischemia, unspec
Transient global amnesia

Transient paralysis of limb
Unspecified disorder of the CNS
Vertigo Nos

Visual distortions of shape and size
Visual distutbances, oth spec
V¥isual disturbances, unspec

Visual loss, unspecified

Visugl shnormality

Xa

XXX -

XY

XYY

iassification Coil

Cerebellar ataxia
Cerebellum - neaplasm

Anenrysm of artery of neck
Anexrysm, nonmiplured
Artenitis, unspec

Astery syndrome, basilss

Artery, vertebral

Cerchral thrombosis

Cercbral artery occlusion, unspec

“‘Cerebrovascular disease, acute, ill-defined

Cerebral atherosclerosis

Cerebral ancurysm, nonmptred
Cerebrovaseular disease, oth ill-defined
Cerebrovascular disease, unspec
Lerebrovascular disease, late effects
Coronary atherosclerosis
Hemomhage, nontravrmatic extradoral
Hemormhage, intracerebral
Hemorrhege, subarachnoid
Hemorthage, subdural

Hemorrhage, unspec intracranial
Hemorrhage, unspes

Hemiplegia, unspec

Lo

Lo

P

W

NONNNRRRERN

W L L L 0 9 L0 L2 e

WL L L L

- 431
8530

853.1

3482
4331
433.0*
4371
3441
0541
436
430
852.2%

852.3*

433
4359

158

7839
142.2
7400
3439
343

3484
422
7423
7424

T42.8
29

747.51
747,89
758.0
358.2
356.0
39
7421
T94.13
7586
758.8

Intracerebral _.E.H__cﬂrumn
Intracranial hemorrhage fol injory, wfout

mention of open intracranial wound oth unspec
Intraccanial hemorrhage fol injury wiopen
intracranial wound

Intracranial hypertension, (B)

Occlusion & stenosis of carolid artery
Occlusion & stenosis of basilar antery

Other geateralized ischemic CV disease
Paraplegia

Paresis, general

Stroke 4

Subarachnoid hemorthage

Sulxiural hernorhage fol injury wiont mention of
open intracrantal wound

Subsfural hemorthage following Injury, wiopen
intracranial wound

Transient cerebrzl ischemia

Transient cerebral ischemia, unspec

Abmommnalities, chromosomal

Asymptomatic Carotid Bruit

Agenesis of e corpus callosum, or part of heain
Anencephalug

Cerebral palsy, infantile, vnspecified

Cerebral palsy, infantile

Compression of brain

Congenital reduction deformitics of brain
Congenital hydrocephales :
Cengenital anomalies of brain

Congenilal anomalies of nervous system,

ofh spec.

Congenital anomaly of brain, spinal cord

& nervous system, unspec

Congenital anomalies of cerebrovascular system
Congenital anomalies of circulatory system, oth
Down's syndrome

Hereditary sensory neuropathy

Hereditary pesipheral neuropathy

Mental retardation, unspec
Microencephalopathy

Visual sbaormality, evoked potential abnormality
X0

XYY
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Neuropsychclogical ICD Classificatlon Codes Neuropsychologlcal ICD Classification Codes &
|
3, 7587 XXY 090.49  Neurosyphilis, oth, juvenile B
3. 7588 XXX 331.81  Reye's syndroms 4
G (48]
o
4, 3310 Alzheimer's disease 9245  Backache, unspec bri
4, 3308  Cerebral degenerations in childhood, oth spec 72402  Spinal stenosis, lumbar region 83
4. 3318 Cerebral degeneration, unspec
4, 331.8  Cerebral degeneration, ofh
4, 330 Cerebral degenerations nsu manifest in
childhood T190  Convulsions in newbom
4. 340 Mulriple sclerosis . 7803 Comvilsions (exchudes epileptic & newborn)
3455  Epilepsy, partial, W/out mention of fmpairment -
tneephatepathy - of consciousness mw
3452  Epilepsy, petit mal status (zbsence status) g
5, 3578 Inflammatory and toxic neurgpathies, oth 3454°  Epilepsy, partial, wf impalement of conscionsness =
S. 357.9  Inflammatory and toxic nennopathies ynspec 3453 Epitepsy, grand mal status t
5. 357 Inflammatory and toxic nearopathy 345 Epilepsy &
5. 349.82 Toxic encephalopathy 345.9¢ Epilepsy, unspec f
345.1  Bpilepsy, generalized convulsive
{eadaches _ 345.7% Epilepsia partialis continua
345.0%  Bpilepsy, generalized nonconvulsive
6. 7340  Headache 34500 Bpilepsy, generalized, nonconvulsive wiout
6. 346 Migraing rention of intractable epilepsy
6. 346.0¢%  Mipraine, classical 34501  Epilepsy, generalized, noaconvulsive
6. 346.1 ¥ Migraine, common whintractible epilepsy
6. 3468¢ Migraine, oth forms of 345.6* Infantile spasms
5. 346.9% hligeaine, unspec 3332 Myoclonus
A, 346.2¢  Migraine, variants of 3332 Noectumal myoctonus
6. 3077.81 ‘Tension headache
nfection
239 Brain tumor unspecified
1. 2 Human inmuacdeficiency Yirs Disease 3480  Cerebrl cysts
1. 320 Bactesial meningitis 3485  Cerebral edema
7. 3240  Brain abscess (Intracranial abscess) 3240  Inteacranial abscess
7. 054 Encephalitis (viral) transmitted by oth, unspec 324 Inteacranial and intraspinal abscess
(arttwopods) 91 Neoplasm of brain, (M)
7. 0539  Herpes zoster wiout mention of complication 1983  Neoplasm of brain and spinal cornd, 5
T 32290  Meningitis, nonpyogenic secondary, (M) o
7. 3222 Meningitis, chronic 225 Neoplasm of brain and oth parts of nervous b
7 322 Meningitis of unspec canse system, {B) w0
7. 32009  Meningitls due to unspec bacterium 1919 Neoplasm of brain, unspec, (M}
7. 3229  Meningitis, onspec 191.7  Neoplasm of brain stem, (M}
T 0470 Meningitis, unspec vieal 2250  Neoplasm of brain, (B} e
7. 0362  Meningococcemia 1910 Neoplasm of cerebrum, except lobes & e
7. 3960  Mitral valve stenosis & aortic valve stenosis ventricles, (h) ol
1. 049  MNeurosyphilis, unspec
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Neuropsychological ICD Classification Godes

Neuropsychologlcal ICD Classification Codes

jleep Disorders

225.2
1921
191.4
1929
2255
191.2
191.3
191.4

784,61
784.3
784.50

Neoplasm of cerebral meninges, (B)
Neoplasm of cerebrat meninges, (M)
Neoplasm of frontal lobe, {M)

Neoplasm of nérvous system, part unspec, (M}
Neoplasm of nervous system, part unspec, (8)
WNeoplasm of the temporal lobe, ()

Neoplasm of parictal lobe, (M)

Negplasm of occipital lobe, (M)

Alexia and dyslexia
Aphasta .

Other speech distusbance {Dysarthria,
Dysphasta, Slurred Speech)

Agpnea, sleep

Narcolepsy and cataplexy
Sleep disturbances, unspec
Sleep disturbances

Alteration of conscionsness
Alteration of consciousness, oth
Arnnestic syndrome

Cataplexy and narcotepsy
Coma

Dizziness and giddiness
Syncope and collapse

Transient global amnesia
Yertigo, unknown canse

Air embolism as an early complication of trauma
Anoxic bratn damage -

Asphyxia

Asphyxiation and sirangulation -
Birth asphyxia

Closed skull fracture without mention of
intracranial Enjury

Concussion, Unspac

Concussion, with brief loss of consclousness
{tess than one hour)

286

8504

851.8*

851.32

348.3

oon 1o
Q.u.n-..

3ino
1671
854.1
83410

85401

Concussion wiprolonged loss of consciousness,
without retum to pre-existing conscious level
Contusion and laceration (brain, cercbral,
membrane) wfout mention of open intracranial
wound

Use the following fifth-digit sub-classification

with categories 851-854:

0 unspecified state of consciousness

T 'with no loss of consciovsness

2 with brief (ess than one houe) loss of

consciousness :

3 with moderate {1-24 hours) loss of
consciousness

4 with prolonged (more than 24 hours)

3 with prolonged (more than 24 hours) loss of
consclousness withoul returming to preexisting
conscious level)

& with loss of consciousness of unspecified
duration

9 with concussien, unspecified

Cortex {cerebral} leceration wiopen intracranial

wound

Encephalopathy, unspec

Exiradural iemonbage ful injury wisnl mention

of open intracranial wownd

Frontal lobe syndrome

Injuries to scalp due to birth trauma

Intracranial infury of oth, tnspec nature

wiont mention of open intracranial wound

Intracranial infury of oth, unspec nasmre,

wlopen intracranial wonnd

Intracranial injury of oth, unspec namre,

wigut mention of open intrcranial wourd

wino loss of consciousness

Ocelusion & stenosis of venebral artery of
intracranial injury

Open frac, vault of skull wiout mention of
intracranial injury

Open Tiae, vault of skull wfoth & unspec
intracranial hemorrhage

Open frac, base skull wioul mention of
intracranial injury

Oth conditions of the brain
Pastconcussion syndrome, encephalopathy ~—
Skull fracture with subdural hencorshage
Skull fracture, closed

Subdural and cerebral hemorrhage due to binth trauma
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Nauropsychological ICD Classification Codes

Disordsrs

15.
15
i3,
15.

15,

Aontic aneprysm

Angina pecloris, oth and unspec

Aneurysm of unspec site

Aortic aneurysm Unspec site wioul mextion of
rupture

Accidental punctare or lacerssion during a
procedure, NEC

Candia¢ arrest

Cushing’s syndrome -

Diabetes wineurological manifestations
Empyema, frontal {frontal chyonic sinusitis)
Fever

Funcional distertances folfowing candiac
SUTgEry .
Gastroesophageal reflux

Hepatic coma

Hodgkin's, disease, unspes type
Hypothyroidism, unspec acquired
Hyperiensive encephalopathy

Hypotension, nnspec

Hypertensive heant discase, (M
Hypoparathyroidism
Hyperventitation
Hypoglycemia, unspec
Mataise and Fatigue

Newbom sespiratory problems, oth
Psychogenic Wypestension

Abnormality of gait

Abnormal involuntary movements

Abnormal reflex

Coardination disorder .
Degenerative diseases of the basal ganglia, oth
Dystonia, idiopathic torsion dystonia
Extrapyramidal disease and abrormal movement
disorder, oth

Bxtrapyramidsl disease and abnormal movernent
disorder, oth unspec

Extrapyramicda disease and abnormal sovement
disorder, vnspecified

Bxteapyramidal diseases and abnormal
movement disorder, oth
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3334  Huntington’s chorea
332 Parkinson’s disease
3321  Parkinsonism, secondary
307.2*  Tics
30220 Tic disorder, vnspec
ditons of rous Syste
3489  Condition of brain, unspec
3488  Conditions of brain, oth
77.75  Cortical blindness
3499  Disorders of nervous system, unspec
349.8% - Disorders of nervous system, oth spec
3379  Disorders of autonomic nervous system, unspec
782.3. Edema
3482  Intracranial bypertension [B}
3152 Developmenta) leaming difficulties, oth spec
31531 Developmental language disonder
31582 Developmental dyslexia
31539 Developmental language or speech disorder, oth
V623  Educational circumstancss
3439  Infantile cercbral palsy, unspec
2040  Infantile autism, cumentfactive state
315.3% Language/speech delay-developmenteal
articulation
7841 Disturbances of sensation of smell & taste
36846 Homonymous bateral field defects
36814  Visual distortions of shape and size
368.8* Visual distucbanees, oth spec
3699  Visnal loss, unspec
3689  Visual disturbances, unspec
359.1  Muscular dystrophy, hereditary progressive
3580  Myasthenia gravis
7814  Transtent paralysis of limb
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Neuropsychotoglcal ICD Llassification Lodes

21. 79409 Abnormal brain scan .
21 79402 Abnermal EEG, nonspecific )
m_. 79408  Abnormal results of function study of brain & centeal

nervons system, oth, nonspecific (Abnormal brain scan)

2. 3499  Unspecified disorder of the CNS R

21 V707  Bxamination for normal comparison or contrel in clinicat
) Research

in reviewi i ] ] ledged. We would like ta
f ewing the preceding codes is gratefully acinow d like
meﬁnﬂﬂ.ﬂ%ﬁﬁiﬂe PhD.; Julia Henstey, Amy Kuln, Joan Mayfield, Ph.D.; April
e . m.m..%m Rosenstein, PRI, Cheryl Sitver, Ph.D.; and Laetitia Thompson, Ph.D.
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NAN Bylaws

NATIONAL ACADEMY OF
NEUROPSYCHOLOGY

OBJECTIVES

As stated in the original Constitution of NAN, the pwrpose of the Academy shall be
to:

(a} preserve and advance knowledge of the assessment and remediation of
neurological impairments by psychological means.

fb} foster the development of neurepsycholagy as a discipline, stience and
profession through meetings, training institules, research and dissemination of
findings.

e join with other professional groups to exchange information and further the
preceding goals,

BY-LAWS
ARTICLEI. MEMBERS

"SECTION 1. Classes of Members.

There shall ha seven clasees of members: professionai, fellow, associate,

student, affiliate, special category, and corporate. All members of the
Academy shall be subject to the By-Laws of the Acadewy and {o any
subsequent ravisions or amendmentis,

SECTION 2. Professional Member.

A professional member shall have completed academic coursework in the
assessment and /or remediation of newopsychological conditions and hold a
doctoral degree in psychology or a related discipline from an accredited
university. They shall have worked in a setting where such knowledge is
applied for a minimum of three years, two of which must be postdoctoral.
Professional memibers shall have full voting privileges, hold elected office,
mnd be members of committees.

SECTION 3. Fellow.

Fellows shall be reserved to those professional members in good standing for
at least five years who have contributed significantly to the science and /or
profession of neuropsychology. Fellows shall have full voling privileges, may
hold elected office, and may be members of committees, Dues shall remain
the same as those assessed professional members.

SECTION 4. Associate Member,
Associate members shall be limited to those with a master’s degree in
psychology or a related discipline who have Jess than three years applied
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. v Neuropsychological ICD.Classificatio
Neuropsychological ICD Classification Codes Neuropsy 9 ion Codes

Note: Many of these diagnoses have exclusions and more specific criteria for

nclusion. If you are unfamiliar with a particular code, or have never used that coc

efore, you should refer to the 1CD-9 for more details before using it, This list is
simply intended to be used as a guide and a quick reference list.

ICD Category - Category Number*

ategory Number Category
w mmmwmﬁmwmmﬁmsa -ICD Alphabetically-Based
ﬂ - *
: Congenital Abnormality - Classification Codes
4 Dementia/Degenerative Discases
5 Encephalopathy SR
6 Headaches Category Code  Name
7 Infection
8 Pain 3, 758 Abnormalities, chromosomal -
9 Seizures 3, 758.0 21 or 22 Down’s Syndrome
10 Tumor/Neoplasm 3. 758.1 13 Patau’s Syndrome
1 Speech Disorders 3. 758.2 18 Edward’s Syndrome
12 Sleep Disorders 21. 794.02  Abnormal EEG, nonspecific
13 Speils, Consciousness Disorders 21, 794.09  Abnormal brain scan
14 Trauma Includes Birth Injuries 16. 781.0  Abnormal involuntary movements
15 General Medical Disorders 16. 796.1  Abnormal reflex
Including Cardiac, Pulmonary and Othet 21. : 794.09  Abnormal results of functional study of brain &
Systemic Disorders . . : : central nervous system, oth nonspecific
16 Extrapyramidal Disorders R . 16. ) 781.2  Abnormality of gait
17 Other Unspecified Conditions . Rl R 3 998.2  Accidental puncture or laceration during a
of the Nervous System : : procedure, NEC
18 Developmental, Brain-related Disorders 3. 7422 Agenesis of the corpus callosum (reduction
i Disorders of Sensation o _ : deformities of the brain)
20 Disorders of Motor Function ] o ] 14, 958.0  Air embolism as an early complication of trauma
o Abnormal Neurological Findings, Uncertain . = . . 784.6]1  Alexia and dyslexia
Diagnosis . . 13, 780.0*  Alteration of consciousness
23 Examination for Purposes Other than Clinical W . 13. 780.09  Alteration of consciousness, oth
Management : : i 4. 3310 Alzheimer’s disease
. - 13. 2940  Amnestic syndrome
*NOTE. These category numbers were derived for the purpose of this w Mwmm .Wmmm%%haa ;
listing and are not official ICD category numbers. 2. 74781 AV aﬂwﬁamumm%_éa (cercbral)
2. 442.81  Aneurysm of artery of neck
KEY W 4429 Aneurysm of unspec site
. . ) . 4139  Angina pectoris, oth and unspec
Nec= Not Elsewhere Classified W/=With 14, 348.1  Anoxic brain damage P
Oth= Other W/ Oﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁwoﬁ 2. 441 Aortic aneurysm (and dissection)
Spec= Speci fied AWWH Nmswm.: ﬁ 2. 441 9* >onn“n E_M:J\ME unspec site w/out
ok ) = Malignan mention of rupture
Unspec= Unspecified W.owﬂ m.o:ommum 7843  Aphasia (excludes developmental)
Usu= Usunally . o CD (ninth edition) 780.57  Apnea, sleep, other, unspec
* = These codes require a fifth digit. Refer to ICD (ninth eduion). 4476  Arteritis, unspec

435.0  Artery syndrome, basilar
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AR RROHNPD
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14.
14,

17.
17,

435.1
799.0
994.7
724.5
320

768.9
324.0
3109

294.9

239.6
4275
347

3342

437.3
4349
437.0
348.0
331.8*
3319
3308
330

348.5
3439
343
434.0%
435
438
437.8
4379
803.0%

854.0
780.01
3434
8504

850.9
850.1

348.9
348.8

742.4

Artery syndrome, vertebral
Asphyxia
Asphyxiation and strangulation
Backache, unspec
Bacterial meningitis
Birth asphyxia, unspec
Brain abscess (Intracranial abcess)
Brain syndrome {unspec, nonpsychotic mental
disorder foliowing organic brain damage)
Brain syndrome (unspec organic brain
syndrome, chronic)
Brain tumor unspecified
Cardiac arrest
Cataplexy and narcolepsy
Cerebellar ataxia (Primary cerebellar
degeneration)
Cerebral aneurysm, nonruptured
Cerebral artery occlusion, unspec
Cerebral atherosclerosis
Cerebral cysts
Cerebral degeneration, oth
Cerebral degeneration, unspec
Cerebral degenerations in childhood, oth spec
Cerebral degenerations usu manifest in
childhood
Cerebral edema
Cerebral palsy, infantile, unspec
Cerebral palsy, infantile
Cerebral thrombosis
Cerebral ischemia, transient
Cerebrovascular disease, late effects of
Cerebrovascular disease, oth ill-defined
Cerebrovascular disease or lesion, unspec
Closed skull fracture without mention of
intracranial injury
Closed head injury
Coma
Compression of brain
Concussion w/prolonged loss of consciousness,
without return to pre-existing conscious level
Concussion, unspec
Concussion, with brief loss of consciosness
(less than one hour)
Conditions of brain, unspec
Conditions of brain, oth (cerebral
calcification, fungus)
Congenital anomalies of brain, other, unspec
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19.
15,

4.
17.

747.81

Congenital anomalies of cerebrovascular system

747.89  Congenital anomalies of circulatory system, oth

742
742.9

7423
7422
851.8*

780.3
779.0
3154
414.0%
851.3

37175
255.0
3312
333.0
341

341.8

315.02
31531
315.39
315.2
250.6%
3379
349.89
349.9
781.1

Congenital anomalies of nervoys system,
oth spec
Congenital anomaly of brain, spinal cord
& nervous system, unspec
Congenital hydrocephalus
Congenital reduction deformities of brain
Contusion (brain, cerebral, membrane)
Use the following fifth-di git subclassification
with categories §51-854;
0 unspecified state of consciousness
1 with no loss of consciousness
2 with brief (less than one hour) loss of
consciousness
3 with moderate (1 -24 hours) loss of
consciousness
4 with prolonged (more than 24 hours}
5 with prolonged (more than 24 hours)
loss of consciousness without returning to
preexisting conscious level}
6 with loss of consciousness of unspecified
duration
9 with concussion, unspecified
Convulsions
Convulsions in newborn
Coordination disorder
Coronary atherosclerosis
Cortex (cerebral) laceration w/open intracranial
wound
Cortical blindness
Cushing’s syndrome
Degeneration of brain, senjje
Degenerative diseases of the basai ganglia, oth
Demyelinating diseases of the central nervoys
system
Demyelinating diseases of the central nervous
system, oth
Developmental dyslexia
Developmental language or speech disorder
Developmental tangu age disorder, oth
Developmental learning difficulties, oth spec
Diabetes wineurological manifestations
Disorders of autonomic nervous system, unspec
Disorders of nervous system, oth spec
Disorders of nervous system, unspec
Disturbances of sensation in smell & taste
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Neuropsychological iCD Classification Codes

. - TS . N.
13 7804  Dizziness and giddiness 2
. 0 Down's syndrome . ) 2
; www .6 Dystonia, idiopathic torsion dystonia 2
o 7845  Dysarthria (oth specch disturbance) 2
17. 3 Bdema :
V623  Educational cir : 2
Hw. 064 Encephalitis (viral) transmitted by oth, and s
. unspec arthropods :
. Encephalopathy, unspec .
o wwww Msnmmw&oumﬁrw. post-concussion syndrome g
Hw. 3457% Epilepsia partialis continua .
. 345  Epilepsy | s
. 345.1 mwm_owmﬁ generatized no=<=:w<o >
o 345,11 Epilepsy, generalized convulsive, 7
4 wiintractable epilepsy . "
345.0%  Epilepsy, generalized uo:oouéié 4
o 345,01 Epilepsy, generalized nonconvulsive 4
> wiintractable epilepsy . ot :
345.00 Epilepsy, generalized, nonconvulsive, w/ou 13
> mention of intractable epilepsy ) 15
345.10 Epilepsy, generalized, :o.:noné_m:..n wiout 15
> . mention of intractable nn:nm& Is
9 345.4* Epilepsy, partial, with impairment of 13
. consciousness ) . . 15
345.5* Epilepsy, partial, w/out mention of impairment of 12
> CONSCIOUSTESS 8
3459* Epilepsy, unspec ’
w. 3453  Epilepsy, grand mal status s
o. 3452  Epilepsy, petit mal status s
. 01.9  Essential hypertension, unspec . ) :
Mw Mdo.q Examination for normal comparison control in 14
. clinical research o ) 10
. 852.4*% Extradural hemorrhage fol injury w/out mention 0
* . of open intracranial wound N
16 333 Extrapyramidal disease and abnormal moveme: X
. disorder, oth
333.90 Extrapyramidal disease and abnormal movement .
16 disorder, unspecified i 2
333,99 Extrapyramidal diseases and abnorm
e movement disorder, oth .
15 780.6  Fever
w. 759.83  Fragile X wwnanﬂam
. Frontal lobe syndrome . )
HM. MMWM Functional disturbances following cardiac .
. surgery o
15 530.11 Gastroesophageal reflux
6. 7840  Headache
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342.9*  Hemipiegia, unspec

431 Hemorrhage, intracerebral
432.0 Hemorrhage, nontraumatic extraduraj
430 Hemorrhage, subarachnoid

432.1 Hemorrhage, subdyral
455.0  Hemorrhage, unspec
4329 Hemorrhage, unspec intracranjal
5722 Hepatic coma
356.0  Hereditary peripheral neuropathy
3562 Hereditary Sensory newropathy
0539  Herpes zoster wlout nervous system
complications
201.9%  Hodgkin’s, disease, unspec type
368.46 Hemonymous bilateral field defects
042 Human ugcnoanmam:ow Virus Infection
3334 Huntington’s chorea
3313 Hydrocephalus, communicating
3314 Hydrocephalus, obstrctive
4372 Hypertensive encephalopathy
402.0  Hypertensive heart disease, (M)
786.01  Hyperventilation
251.2 Hypoglycemia, unspec
252.1 Hypoparathyroidism
4589  Hypotension, unspec
2449 Hypothyroidism, unspec acquired
299.00 Infantile autism, current/active state
343.9  Infantile cerebral palsy, unspec
345.6* Infantile spasms
357.8 Inflammatory and toxic neuropathies, oth
3579 Inflammatory and toxic neuropathies, unspec
357 Inflammatory and toxic neurcpathy
767.1  Injuries to scalp due to birth trauma
3240  Intracranial abscess
324 Intracranial ang intraspinal abscess
853.1  Intracranial hemorrhage fol injury w/open
intracranial wound
853.0% Intracranial hemorrhage fol injury w/out mention
of open intracranial wound oth unspec
348.2  Intracranial hypertension, (B}
854.1  Intracranial injury of oth, unspec nature
w/open intracranial wound
834.0*  Intracranigl injury of oth, unspec nature
w/out mention of Open intracranial wound
854.01 Intracranial injury of oth, unspec nature,
w/out mention of open intracranial wound
w/ no loss of consciousness
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14,

—

I I I S Y

—

[
CORNIARITAW WM

™

on

i0.
10.
10,
10.
10.

10
10.

10.
10.
10,
10.

854.1

854.00

431 -
046.1
315.39

780.7
320.9
322
322.2
322.0
3229
047.9
036.2
319
742.1
346
346.0*
346.1 *
346.8*
346.9*
346.2*
396.0
340
359.1
338.0
347
225

2250
191.7
191

191.9
191.0

225.2
192.1

191.1

2259
192.9
191.3
237.0

Intracranial injury of oth, unspec nature,
wilopen intracranial wound, w/state of
Intracranial injury of oth, unspec nature,
w/out mention of open intracrantal wound
w/out state of consciousness, unspec
Intracerebral hemorrhage
Jackob-Creutzfeldt disease
Language/speech delay-developmental
articulation disorder
Malaise and fatigue
Meningitis due to unspec bacterium
Meningitis of unspec cause
Meningitis, chronic
Meningitis, nonpyogenic
Meningitis, unspec
Meningitis, unspec viral
Meningococcemia
Mental retardation, unspec
Microencephalopathy
Migraine
Migraine, classical
Migraine, common
Migraine, oth forms of
Migraine, unspec
Migraine, variants of
Mitral valve stenosis & aortic valve stenosis
Multiple sclerosis
Muscular dystrophy, hereditary progressive
Myasthenia gravis
Narcolepsy :
Neoplasm of brain and spinal cord,
secondary (B) :
Neoplasm of brain, (B)
Neoplasm of brain stem, (M)
Neoplasm of brain, (M)
Neoplasm of brain, unspec, (M)
Neoplasm of cerebrum, except lobes &
ventricles, (M)
Neoplasin of cerebral meninges, (B)
Neopiasm-of cerebral meninges, (M)
Neoplasm of frontal lobe, (M)
Neoplasm of nervous system, part unspec, (B)
Neoplasm of nervous system, part unspec, (M)
Neoplasm of parietal lobe,(M)
Neoplasm of uncertain behavior of
endocrine glands and nervous system,
pituitary gland and craniopharyngeal duct.
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94.9

348
437.1
344.1
094.1
332
3321
3311
'310.2
290,10
33522
3332
331.81
800
803.2%
780.5*
780.50
436
430
432.1
767.0

852.2%
8523

780.2
307.81
307.20
307.2%
349.82
435

iropsychological ICD Ciassification Codes

000:49 . Neurosyphilis, oth juvenile

Neurosyphilis, unspec
‘Newborn respiratory problems, oth

“* Nocturnal myoclonus

Occlusion & sterosis of basilar artery
Otclusion & stenosis of carotid artery
Occlusion & stenosis of vertebral artery
Open frac, base skull w/out mention of
intracranial injury
Open frac, vault of skull w/oth & unspec
intracranial hemorrhage
Open frac, vault of skull w/out mention of
intracranial injury
Organic personality syndrome
Other conditions of the brain
Other generalized CV disease
Paraplegia
Paresis, general
Parkinson’s disease
Parkinsonism, secondary
Pick’s Disease
Postconcussion syndrome, encephalopathy
Presenile dementia, uncomplicated
Progressive bulbar palsy
Progressive myoclonic epilepsy
Reye’s syndrome
Skull fracture
Skull fracture with subdural hemorrhage
Sieep disturbances
Sleep disturbances, unspec
Stroke
Subarachnoid hemorrhage
Subdural hematoma, non-traumatic
Subduraf and cerebral hemorrhage due to
birth trauma
Subdural hemorrhage fol injury w/out mention of
open intracranial wound
Subdural hemorrhage following injury, wiopen
intracranial wound
Syncope and collapse
Tension headache
Tic disorder, unspec
Tics
Toxic encephalopathy
Transient cerebral ischemia
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L a3 Intracerebral hemorrhage

2. 4359  Transient cerebral ischemia, unspec 8530 Intracranial hemorrhage fo! injury, w/out
14. 4377  Transient global amnesia
20. 7814  Transient paralysis of limb : mention of open intracranial wound oth unspec
21. 3499  Unspecified disorder of the CNS 853.1  Intracranial hemorrhage fol injury wiopen
13. 7804  Vertigo Nos intracranial wound
19. . 368.14  Visual distortions of shape and size . 3482  Intracranial hypertension, B)
19, 368.8  Visual disturbances, oth spec 2. 4331 Occlusion & stenosis of carotid artery
19. 3689  Visual disturbances, unspec 2. 433.0*  Occlusion & stenosis of basilar artery
19. 369.9  Visual loss, unspecified 2, 437.1  Other generalized ischemic CV disease
19. : 794.13  Visual abnormality 2. 344.1  Paraplegia
3. 7586 X0 2. 094.1  Paresis, general
3. 758.8 XXX 22, 436 Stroke
3. 7587 XXY 2. 430 Subarachnoid hemorrhage .
3 7588 XYY 2. 852.2*  Subdural hemorrhage fol injury w/out mention of
. open intracranial wound
ICD Category - Based Classification Codes 2. 852.3*  Subdural hemorrhage foliowing injury, w/open
intracranial woungd
“erebellar Disorders 2. 435 Transient cerebral ischemia
2. 4359  Transient cerebral ischemia, unspec
-ategory Code Name
1. 3342 Cerebellar ataxia
1. 191.6  Cerebellum - neoplasin 3 758 Abnormaities, chromosomal
3. 7859  Asymptomatic Carotid Brujt
‘erebrovascular Disease 3 7422 Agenesis of the corpus callosum, or part of brain
3. 7400 Anencephalus
2. 44281  Aneurysm of artery of neck 3. 3439 Cerebral palsy, infantile, unspecified
2, 43713  Aneurysm, nonruptured 3 343 Cerebral palsy, infantile
2. 4476  Arteritis, unspec 3. 3484  Compression of brain
2, 4350  Artery syndrome, basilar 3 742.2  Congenital reduction deformities of brain
2, 435.1  Artery, vertebral 3. 7423 Congenital hydrocephalus
2. 434.0* Cerebral thrombosis 3 7424 Congenital anomalies of brain
3. 4349 Cerebral artery occlusion, unspec 3 742.8  Congenital anomalies of nervous systemn,
2. 436 Cerebrovascular disease, acute, ill-defined oth spec.
2. 437.0  Cerebral atherosclerosis 3, 7429  Congenital anomaly of brain, spinal cord
2. 4373  Cerebral aneurysm, nonruptured & nervous system, unspec
2. 4378  Cerebrovascular disease, oth ill-defined 3. 747.81 Congenital anomalies of cerebrovascular system
3 437.9  Cerebrovascular disease, unspec 3. 747.89  Congenital anomalies of circulatory system, oth
2. 438 Cerebrovascular disease, late effects 3. 7580  Down’s syndrome
2. 414.0*  Coronary atherosclerosis ‘ 3. 3362 Hereditary sensory neuropathy
2. 432.0  Hemorrhage; nontraurnatic extradural 3. 356.0  Hereditary peripheral Reuropathy
2. 431 Hemorrhage, intracerebral 3. 319 Mental retardation, unspec
2. 430 Hemorrhage, subarachnoid 3 742.1  Microencephalopathy )
2. 432.1  Hemorrhage, subdural 3 794.13  Visual abnormality, evoked potential abnormality
2. 4329  Hemorrhage, unspec intracranial. 3 7586 X0
2. 459.0  Hemorrhage, unspec 3 7588 XYY
2. 342.9% Hemiplegia, unspec
283
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lementia/Degenerative Diseases

RAepap

b

ncephalopathy

Mol b

eadaches

corg oo

SN
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*

758.7
758.8

3310
3308
3319
331.8
330

340

357.8
3579
357
349.82

784.0
346
346.0*
346.1 *
346.8*
346.9*
346.2%
307.81

042
320
324.0
064

053.9
3220
3222
322
3209
3229
047.9
036.2
396.0

094.9

XXY
XXX

Alzheimer’s disease

Cerebral degenerations in childhood, oth spec
Cerebral degeneration, unspec

Cerebral degeneration, oth

Cerebral degenerations usu manifest in
childhood

Multiple sclerosis

Inflammatory and toxic neuropathies, oth
Inflammatory and toxic neuropathies unspec
Inflammatory and toxic neuropathy

Toxic encephalopathy

Headache

Migraine

Migraine, classical
Migraine, common
Migraine, oth forms of
Migraine, unspec
Migraine, variants of
Tension headache

Human immunodeficiency Virus Disease
Bacterial meningitis

Brain abscess (Intracranial abscess)
Encephalitis (viral) transmitted by oth, unspec
(arthropods}

Herpes zoster w/out mention of complication
Meningitis, nonpyogenic

Meningitis, chronic

Meningitis of unspec cause

Meningitis due to unspec bacterium
Meningit's, unspec

Meningitis, unspec viral

Meningococcernia

Mitral valve stenosis & aortic valve stenosis
Neurosyphilis, unspec
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=N

oc

Seizures

b 2w

® 2w w

RPN

b

9,

9,

9.
Tumor Neoplasm

10.

10.
10.
10.

1
x

090.49
331.81

7245
724.02

779.0
780.3
345.5*

3452
345.4%*
3453
345
345.9*
345.1*
345.7*
345.0*
345.00

345.01

345.6*
3332
3332

239
348.0
3485
324.0
324
191
198.3

225

1919
191.7
225.0
191.0

Neurosyphilis, oth, juvenil
Reye’s syndrome )

Backache, unspec
Spinal stenosis, lumbar region

Convulsions in newborn

Convulsions (excludes epileptic & newborn)
Epilepsy, partial, W/out mention of impairment
of consciousness :

Epilepsy, pelit mal status (absence status)
Epilepsy, partial, w/ impairment of consciousness
Epilepsy, grand mal status

Epilepsy

Epilepsy, unspec

Epilepsy, generalized convulsive

Epilepsia partialis continua

Epilepsy, generalized nonconvulsive

Epilepsy, generalized, nonconvulsjve wiout
mention of intractable epilepsy

Epilepsy, generalized, nonconvulsive
wiintractible epilepsy

Infantile spasms

Myoclonus

Nocturnal myocionus

Brain tumor unspecified

Cerebral cysts

Cerebral edema

Intracranial abscegs )

Infracranial and intraspinal abscess
Neoplasm of brain, (M)

Neoplasm of brain and spinal cord,
secondary, (M)

Neoplasm of brain and oth parts of nervous
system, (B)

Neoplasm of brain, unspec, (M)

Neoplasm of brain stem, (M)
Neoplasm of brain, (B) .

Neoplasm of cerebrum, except lobes &
ventricles, (M)
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Neuropsychological ICD Classification Codes

Neuropsychological ICD Classification Codes

. ...,; .. 830.4  Concussion w/prolonged loss of consciousness,

10. 2252  Neoplasm of no_.nc_.m Boumawm\m. %Wv . A © without return to pre-existing conscious leve]
10, 192.1 Mmouwmmﬂ oM M_MMW_ _oﬂms%w . 14 851.8*  Contusion and laceration (brain, cerebral,

a5 o ‘ . 3 H 3
M M Mwww ZMMWEE.: of nérvous system, part unspec, (M) . ﬂwﬂﬂ&u& wlout mention of open intracranial
10. 225.9 nao_u“mm:. oM :EnMMMMwMWMNMmMm%ME@oP ®) Use the following fifth-digit sub-classification
10. 191.2 coplasm of the | ’ with categories 851-854:
10. wwww anwwmﬂ WM MMM%_M%MMM A%V 0 unspecified state of consciousness
10. . e ’

I with no loss of consciousness
2 with brief (less than one hour) loss of

CONSCiousness
) . 3 with moderate (1-24 hours) loss of
11. 784.61  Alexia and dyslexia consciousness
4, Aphasia i
x wma.wo Omﬁ. speech disturbance (Dysarthria, 4 with prolonged (more than 24 hours)

5 with prolonged (more than 24 hours) loss of
consciousness without returning to preexisting
conscious level)

6 with loss of consciousness of unspecified

Dysphasia, Slurred Speech)

leep Disorders

duration
12, 786.09  Apnea, sleep 9 with concussion, unspecified
12, 347 Mﬁoowm@% wnu nmsﬁmwwﬁ 14, 851.3*  Cortex (cerebral) laceration w/open intracranjat
12. 780.50  Sleep 1sturbances, u wound
12. 780.5%  Sleep distarbances 14, 3483  Encephalopathy, unspec
14, 852.4*  Extradural hemorrhage fol injury w/out mention
sells, Consciousness Disorders of open intracranial wound
: 4, 310.0  Frontal lobe syndrome
13. 780.0* Zaﬂamos of oonmnmosmnnmm . HHP 767.1  Injuries to mnmw_u due to birth trauma
13. 780.09  Alteration of consciousness, ot 14, 854.1  Intracranial injury of oth, unspec nature
13. 294.0  Amnestic syndrome wlout mention of open intracrania] wound
13. 347 Cataplexy and narcolepsy i, 854.10  Intcacranial injury of oth, unspec nature,
13, 78001  Coma L w/open intracranial woung
13, 780.4*  Dizziness and giddiness 14, 854.01  Intracranial injury of oth, unspec nature,
13, 780.2*  Syncope and collapse } w/out mention of open intracranial wound
13. 4377 = Transient mﬁcm_ amnesia w/no loss of consciousness
13. 780.4*  Vertigo, unknown cause
. 14, 433.2%  Occlusion & stenosis of vertebral artery of
rauma — Includes Birth Injuries intracranial injury
14 958.0  Air embolism as an early complication of trauma 14. 800.5 Nﬂwﬁﬁﬁ.ﬂﬁ%m skull w/out mention of
14, 348.1 Eoma brain damage 14. 800.8*  Open frac, vault of skull w/oth & unspec
14, 799.0  Asphyxia , intracranial hemorrhage
14. 994.7 >.%3x5%2_. and strangulation 14, 80L5*  Open frac, base skull w/out mention of
14, 768.9  Birth asphyxia . , intracranial injury
14. 803.0*  Closed &.E:. m_..moER without mention of 14, 348 Oth conditions of the brain
E:.monmu._& tnjury 14, 3102 Postconcussion syndrome, encephalopathy
1, unspec .
WM MMMW MMMM“”MMP EE_” brief loss of conscicusness 14. 803.2  Skull fracture with subdural hemorrhage

800.4  Skuli fracture, closed
(less than one hour) 767.0  Subdural and cerebral hemorrhage due to birth trauma
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Neuropsychological ICD Classification Codes

General Medical Disorders Including Cardiac Pulmonary and Other Systemic 3334 Hountngton's chorea
Disorders 332 Parkinson’s disease
332.1  Parkinsonism, secondary
15, 441 Aortic aneurysm 307.2*  Tics
15. 413.9  Angina pectoris, oth and unspec 307.20 Tic disorder, unspec
15. 4429 Aneurysm of unspec site
15. 441.9  Aortic aneurysm Unspec site w/out mention of fied Conditions of the Nervous Svstem
rupture
15. 998.2  Accidental puncture or laceration during a 3489 Condition of brain, unspec
procedure, NEC 3488  Conditions of brain, oth
15. 4275  Cardiac arrest 71775 Cortical blindness
15. 2550  Cushing’s syndrome 349.9  Disorders of nervous system, unspec
15. 250.6* Diabetes w/neurological manifestations 349.89  Disorders of nervous System, oth spec
15. 473.1  Empyema, frontal (frontal chronic sinusitis) 337.9  Disorders of autonomic nervous system, E.%m,o
15, 780.6  Fever - 7823  Edema
15. 4294 PFunctional disturbances following cardiac 348.2  Intracranial hypertension iB]
surgery
15. 530.1!  Gastroesophagéal reflux in-related Disorders
15. 572.2  Hepatic coma
15. 201.9%  Hodgkin’s, disease, unspec type 3152 Developmental leamning difficulties, oth spec
15. 2449  Hypothyroidism, unspec acquired 31531 Developmental language disorder
15. 437.2  Hypertensive encephalopathy 31502 Developmentat dyslexia
15. 458.9  Hypotension, unspec 31539 Developmental language or speech disorder, oth
15. 402.0  Hypertensive heart disease, (M) V62.3  Educational circumstances
15. 2521 Hypoparathyroidism 3439  Infantile cerebra] palsy, unspec
15. 786.01 Hyperventilation 299.0  Infantile autism, current/active state
15, 251.2  Hypoglycemia, unspec 315.39 Language/speech an_mw.a?.o_ovamam_
15, 780.7  Malaise and fatigne articulation
I3, 770.8  Newbom respiratory problems, oth S
15. 306.2  Psychogenic hypertension " Disorders of Sensation
xtrapyramidal Disorders - - ERE 19. 781.1 Disturbances of sensation of smell & tagte
xirap ‘ a9, 368.46  Homonymous bilateral field defects
16. 781.2. Abnormality of gait als 19. 368.14  Visual distortions of shape and size
16. 781.0  Abnormal involuntary movements o L 19 368.8%  Visual disturbances, oth spec
16, 796.1  Abnormal reflex . e 19. 3699 Visual loss, unspec
16. 3154 Coordination disorder Gt v 19. 368.9  Visual disturbances, unspec
16. 333.0  Degenerative discases of the basal ganglia, oth :
16. 3336 Dystonia,idiopathic torsion dystonia isorders of Motor Function
16. 333 * Extrapyramidal disease and abnormal movement
disorder, oth 3591  Muscular dystrophy, hereditary progressive
16. 333.9%  Extrapyramidal disease and abnormal movement 358.0  Myasthenia gravis
disorder, oth unspec 781.4  Transient paralysis of limb
16. 333.90 -Extrapyramidal discase and abnormal movement
disorder, unspecified
16. " 33399  Extrapyramidal diseases and abnormal

movement disorder, oth
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Neuropsychological ICD Classification Codes

Abnormal Neurological Findings, Uncertain Diagnosis

21. 794.09 Abnormal brain scan

21. 794.02  Abnormal EEG, nonspecific

21. 794.09  Abnormal results of function study of brain & nou:.m_
nervous system, oth, nonspecific (Abnormal brain scan)

21. 349.9  Unspecified disorder of the CNS

Examination for Purposes Other than Clinical Management

21. V70.7 Examination for normal comparison or control in clinical
Research
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